

Sardar Patel University, Mandi (H.P.)



(A State Government University)

Website: www.spumandi.ac.in No: SPU-Mandi/Acad/2023-33/-335 Email:deanacad@spumandi.ac.in Dated: 30.08.2023

Notification

This is in reference to notification no. SPU-MANDI/Acad/2023-271(A) dated 04.08.2023. It is to mentioned here that it has been decided in the meeting of admission committee presided by Honourable Pro Vice Chancellor and Dean Academic, Professor, Anupama Singh that admission to **MA (Public Administration)** in the academic session 2023 in the Sardar Patel University campus will be considered on merit basis rather than the entrance based. As this is the first time in the Sardar Patel University, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh in its campus has launched the course and the number of online applications registration to the course received are less than ten in numbers. Hence, it is decided on public interest to lower the merit and extend the date of online application registration upto **08/09/2023**. All the online registration applications to MA (Public Administration) in the Sardar Patel University campus in the academic session 2023 will be considered now on merit basis.

Hence, the applicant are required to visit the Sardar Patel University, website for the online registration on the portal at the link as: https://eakadamik.in/spum/2023/

Name of the course	Application Fee for General Category	Application Fee for Reserve Category(SC/ST/Antodaya/IRDP/EWS)	Last Date of Filling the Online Regn. application form
MA(Public Administration)	Rs 600	Rs 400	08/09/2023.

The candidates who had applied earlier and deposited the registration fees earlier will be considered in the admission process.

Prof. Anupama Singh Pro Vice Chancellor & Dean Academic Affairs

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar, SPU Mandi.
- 2. Heads of All Departments, SPU Mandi.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, SPU Mandi.
- 4. Finance Officer, SPU Mandi.
- 5. Website In-Charge, SPU Mandi.

Pro Vice Chancellor & Dean Academic Affairs